
RESULTS
4 x 100 Metres Relay Men - Round 1

First 3 of each heat (Q) plus 2 fastest times (q) qualify to Final

Oregon (USA) 
15-24 July 2022 

COUNTRY DATEVENUETEAMRESULTRECORDS

 WR 36.84 Jamaica JAM Olympic Stadium, London (GBR) 11 Aug 2012World Record
 CR 37.04 Jamaica JAM DS, Daegu (KOR) 4 Sep 2011Championships Record
 WL 37.87 United States USA Oregon 22 Jul 2022World Leading

 ARArea Record  NRNational Record  SBSeason Best

PLACE TEAM BIB LANE RESULTREACTION Fn

 22 July  2022 25° C 50 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME18:05
2Heat 1

 WL1 USA 7 37.87UNITED STATES Q0.135
Christian COLEMAN2368 10.31 (1)

Noah LYLES2400 9.26 19.57 (1)(3)

Elijah HALL2381 9.26 28.83 (1)(2)

Marvin BRACY2360 9.04 (2)

2 GBR 4 38.49GREAT BRITAIN & NI Q0.162
Adam GEMILI1868 10.65 (3)

Zharnel HUGHES1875 9.13 19.78 (2)(1)

Nethaneel MITCHELL-BLAKE1882 9.44 29.22 (2)(3)

Reece PRESCOD1886 9.27 (6)
 SB3 GHA 8 38.58GHANA Q0.134

Sean SAFO-ANTWI1936 10.90 (7)

Benjamin AZAMATI1934 9.55 20.45 (8)(7)

Joseph ODURO MANU1935 9.21 29.66 (5)(1)

Joseph Paul AMOAH1933 8.92 (1)

4 GER 1 38.83GERMANY 0.147 (.822)

Kevin KRANZ1908 10.77 (6)

Joshua HARTMANN1900 9.44 20.21 (6)(6)

Owen ANSAH1893 9.55 29.76 (6)(5)

Lucas ANSAH-PEPRAH1894 9.07 (3)
 SB5 CHN 5 38.83PR OF CHINA 0.138 (.825)

Xingqiang TANG1676 10.74 (5)

Zhenye XIE1681 9.17 19.91 (3)(2)

Bingtian SU1675 9.54 29.45 (3)(4)

Guanfeng CHEN1668 9.38 (7)

6 NED 6 39.07NETHERLANDS 0.260
Hensley PAULINA2167 10.94 (8)

Taymir BURNET2161 9.28 20.22 (7)(4)

Joris VAN GOOL2170 9.68 29.90 (7)(7)

Raphael BOUJU2160 9.17 (5)

TR24.7JPN 3 DQJAPAN 0.112
Ryuichiro SAKAI2067 10.47 (2)

Ryota SUZUKI2072 9.57 20.04 (5)(8)

Koki UEYAMA2074 9.59 29.63 (4)(6)

Hiroki YANAGITA2079 9.15 (4)

TR24.7NGR 2 DQNIGERIA 0.123
Raymond EKEVWO2176 10.68 (4)

Godson Oke OGHENEBRUME2181 9.32 20.00 (4)(5)

Udodi Chudi ONWUZURIKE2184 9.95 29.95 (8)(8)

Favour Oghene Tejiri ASHE2175
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RESULTS
4 x 100 Metres Relay Men - Round 1

Oregon (USA) 
15-24 July 2022 

NOTE WA Rule TR24.7 - Passing the baton outside the takeover zone (early / late takeover)

INTERMEDIATE TIMES

100m  UNITED STATES10.31 200m  UNITED STATES19.57

300m  UNITED STATES28.83

PLACE TEAM BIB LANE RESULTREACTION Fn

 22 July  2022 25° C 50 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME18:14
2Heat 2

 SB1 FRA 5 38.09FRANCE Q0.128
Méba Mickaël ZEZE1849 10.50 (2)

Pablo MATEO1839 9.19 19.69 (2)(5)

Ryan ZEZE1850 9.33 29.02 (1)(1)

Jimmy VICAUT1848 9.07 (5)
 SB2 CAN 7 38.10CANADA Q0.148

Aaron BROWN1639 10.51 (3)

Jerome BLAKE1638 9.05 19.56 (1)(1)

Brendon RODNEY1656 9.53 29.09 (2)(3)

Andre DE GRASSE1640 9.01 (3)
 SB3 RSA 2 38.31SOUTH AFRICA Q0.135

Henricho BRUINTJIES2249 10.78 (8)

Emile ERASMUS2251 9.06 19.84 (5)(2)

Clarence MUNYAI2263 9.52 29.36 (4)(2)

Akani SIMBINE2266 8.95 (2)
 SB4 JAM 8 38.33JAMAICA q0.135

Ackeem BLAKE2019 10.48 (1)

Kemar BAILEY-COLE2016 9.22 19.70 (3)(6)

Conroy JONES2030 9.62 29.32 (3)(5)

Jelani WALKER2043 9.01 (3)
 SB5 BRA 3 38.41BRAZIL q0.110

Rodrigo DO NASCIMENTO1610 10.67 (4)

Felipe BARDI1602 9.12 19.79 (4)(4)

Derick SILVA1629 9.68 29.47 (6)(7)

Erik CARDOSO1604 8.94 (1)
 SB6 ESP 6 38.70SPAIN 0.122

Bernat CANET1760 10.75 (7)

Pol RETAMAL1779 9.10 19.85 (6)(3)

Jesús GÓMEZ1767 9.56 29.41 (5)(4)

Sergio LÓPEZ1771 9.29 (7)
 SB7 ITA 4 38.74ITALY 0.134

Lorenzo PATTA2003 10.67 (4)

Filippo TORTU2012 9.26 19.93 (7)(7)

Eseosa Fostine DESALU1995 9.63 29.56 (7)(6)

Chituru ALI1990 9.18 (6)

 DEN 1 DNFDENMARK 0.121
Simon HANSEN1724 10.72 (6)

Frederik SCHOU-NIELSEN1730
Tobias LARSEN1727

Kojo MUSAH1728
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RESULTS
4 x 100 Metres Relay Men - Round 1

Oregon (USA) 
15-24 July 2022 

INTERMEDIATE TIMES

100m  JAMAICA10.48 200m  CANADA19.56

300m  FRANCE29.02

TEAM VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

11 Aug 1236.84 Olympic Stadium, London (GBR) JAMAICA (JAM)
5 Oct 1937.10 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT UNITED STATES (USA)
5 Oct 1937.36 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT GREAT BRITAIN & NI (GBR)
5 Oct 1937.43 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT JAPAN (JPN)
6 Aug 2137.50 National Stadium, Tokyo (JPN) ITALY (ITA)
22 Aug 0937.62 Olympiastadion, Berlin (GER) TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (TTO)
19 Aug 1637.64 Estádio Olímpico, Rio de Janeiro (BRA) CANADA (CAN)
4 Oct 1937.65 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT SOUTH AFRICA (RSA)
5 Oct 1937.72 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT BRAZIL (BRA)
1 Sep 9037.79 Poljud Stadion, Split (CRO) FRANCE (FRA)
4 Oct 1937.79 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT PR OF CHINA (CHN)

TEAM VENUE 2022RESULT

2022 OUTDOOR TOP LIST

22 Jul37.87 Oregon UNITED STATES (USA)
3 Jun37.99 Universitätsstadion Am Biopark, Regensbu GERMANY (GER)
16 Apr38.09 Percy Beard Track, Gainesville, FL (USA) ADIDAS (USA)
22 Jul38.09 Oregon FRANCE (FRA)
22 Jul38.10 Oregon CANADA (CAN)
22 Jul38.31 Oregon SOUTH AFRICA (RSA)
22 Jul38.33 Oregon JAMAICA (JAM)
25 Jun38.35 Samuel Ogbemudia Stadium, Benin City (NG NIGERIA (NGR)
22 Jul38.41 Oregon BRAZIL (BRA)
31 May38.43 Mestský Stadion, Ostrava (CZE) GREAT BRITAIN & NI (GBR)

AT-4X1-M-h----.RS6..v1 3 3Timing by SEIKO Issued at 18:19 on Friday, 22 July  2022
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RESULTS
4 x 100 Metres Relay Men - Final

Oregon (USA) 
15-24 July 2022 

COUNTRY DATEVENUETEAMRESULTRECORDS

 WR 36.84 Jamaica JAM Olympic Stadium, London (GBR) 11 Aug 2012World Record

 CR 37.04 Jamaica JAM DS, Daegu (KOR) 4 Sep 2011Championships Record

 WL 37.48 Canada CAN Oregon 23 Jul 2022World Leading

 ARArea Record  NRNational Record  SBSeason Best

PLACE TEAM BIB LANE RESULTREACTION Fn

 23 July  2022 25° C 43 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME19:50

 WL1 CAN 4 37.48CANADA 0.147

Aaron BROWN1639 10.45 (2)

Jerome BLAKE1638 8.86 19.31 (2)(1)

Brendon RODNEY1656 9.38 28.69 (2)(4)

Andre DE GRASSE1640 8.79 (2)
 SB2 USA 3 37.55UNITED STATES 0.112

Christian COLEMAN2368 10.35 (1)

Noah LYLES2400 8.94 19.29 (1)(2)

Elijah HALL2381 9.31 28.60 (1)(2)

Marvin BRACY2360 8.95 (6)
 SB3 GBR 6 37.83GREAT BRITAIN & NI 0.170

Jona EFOLOKO1866 10.45 (2)

Zharnel HUGHES1875 8.96 19.41 (3)(3)

Nethaneel MITCHELL-BLAKE1882 9.46 28.87 (3)(7)

Reece PRESCOD1886 8.96 (7)
 SB4 JAM 2 38.06JAMAICA 0.141

Ackeem BLAKE2019 10.58 (5)

Yohan BLAKE2020 9.19 19.77 (4)(5)

Oblique SEVILLE2039 9.38 29.15 (4)(4)

Jelani WALKER2043 8.91 (4)
 NR5 GHA 8 38.07GHANA 0.127

Sean SAFO-ANTWI1936 10.84 (8)

Benjamin AZAMATI1934 9.04 19.88 (6)(4)

Joseph ODURO MANU1935 9.27 29.15 (5)(1)

Joseph Paul AMOAH1933 8.92 (5)
 SB6 RSA 7 38.10SOUTH AFRICA 0.179

Emile ERASMUS2251 10.65 (7)

Gift LEOTLELA2257 9.24 19.89 (7)(7)

Clarence MUNYAI2263 9.44 29.33 (6)(6)

Akani SIMBINE2266 8.77 (1)
 SB7 BRA 1 38.25BRAZIL 0.122

Rodrigo DO NASCIMENTO1610 10.64 (6)

Felipe BARDI1602 9.22 19.86 (5)(6)

Derick SILVA1629 9.50 29.36 (7)(8)

Erik CARDOSO1604 8.89 (3)

TR24.7FRA 5 DQFRANCE 0.120

Méba Mickaël ZEZE1849 10.52 (4)

Pablo MATEO1839 9.47 19.99 (8)(8)

Ryan ZEZE1850 9.37 29.36 (7)(3)

Jimmy VICAUT1848 8.98 (8)

NOTE WA Rule TR24.7 - Passing the baton outside the takeover zone (early / late takeover)

INTERMEDIATE TIMES

100m  UNITED STATES10.35 200m  UNITED STATES19.29

300m  UNITED STATES28.60
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RESULTS
4 x 100 Metres Relay Men - Final

Oregon (USA) 
15-24 July 2022 

TEAM VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

11 Aug 1236.84 Olympic Stadium, London (GBR) JAMAICA (JAM)
5 Oct 1937.10 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT UNITED STATES (USA)
5 Oct 1937.36 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT GREAT BRITAIN & NI (GBR)
5 Oct 1937.43 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT JAPAN (JPN)
23 Jul 2237.48 Oregon CANADA (CAN)
6 Aug 2137.50 National Stadium, Tokyo (JPN) ITALY (ITA)
22 Aug 0937.62 Olympiastadion, Berlin (GER) TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (TTO)
4 Oct 1937.65 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT SOUTH AFRICA (RSA)
5 Oct 1937.72 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT BRAZIL (BRA)
1 Sep 9037.79 Poljud Stadion, Split (CRO) FRANCE (FRA)
4 Oct 1937.79 Khalifa International Stadium, Doha (QAT PR OF CHINA (CHN)

TEAM VENUE 2022RESULT

2022 OUTDOOR TOP LIST

23 Jul37.48 Oregon CANADA (CAN)
23 Jul37.55 Oregon UNITED STATES (USA)
23 Jul37.83 Oregon GREAT BRITAIN & NI (GBR)
3 Jun37.99 Universitätsstadion Am Biopark, Regensbu GERMANY (GER)
23 Jul38.06 Oregon JAMAICA (JAM)
23 Jul38.07 Oregon GHANA (GHA)
16 Apr38.09 Percy Beard Track, Gainesville, FL (USA) ADIDAS (USA)
22 Jul38.09 Oregon FRANCE (FRA)
23 Jul38.10 Oregon SOUTH AFRICA (RSA)
23 Jul38.25 Oregon BRAZIL (BRA)
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